SLS24W3P
66" x 24" x 26.5" (H x W x D)
Combination of European ENERGY STAR certified
SLW241W washer and SLD242W heat pump dryer, both
with 208-240V operation, front loading design, 14 wash/dry
programs, and a single 3-prong 208-240V power cord
Highlights:
Made in Europe
ENERGY STAR qualified performance to save on
electricity and water usage
Versatile design capable of stacked or side-by-side
operation
Product Features:
Complete laundry station Combines SLW241W wash & SLD242W heat pump dryer for a complete laundry station
capable of side-by-side or stacked configuration
Made in Europe Both models are fully featured with an advanced design for proper laundry care
ENERGY STAR certified (washer & dryer) Use less water and energy than national standards require to ensure more efficiency and
lower utility bills
208-240V Operation Both units designed for 208-240V operation and can plug into the included Y-shaped NEMA
10-30P cord with a 3-prong plug for single cord operation
Y-cord with single 3-prong plug included Included cord allows users to operate both the washer and dryer using a single plug for
added convenience
Stacking feet included Four rubber suction cup leg covers make it easy to safely stack this dryer on top of matching
SLW241W washing machine. NOTE: feet are packaged inside the same bag as your dryer's
user manual
Large interiors Washer has 2.3 cu.ft drum (wash up to 19.8 lbs. of fabric), while the dryer has a 3.88 cu.ft.
drum (dry up to 17.6 lbs. of fabric)
Front-loading design (washer & dryer) Easy to load, with a glass door for a clear view inside
Stainless steel tub (washer) & drum (dryer) Durable interiors holds up load after loadSUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com
SLS24W3P Specifications:
Overview
Nominal Width 24.0" (61 cm)
Nominal Depth 27.0" (69 cm)
Nominal Height 66.0" (168 cm)
Height of Cabinet 66.0" (168 cm)
Width 24.0" (61 cm)
Depth 26.5" (67 cm)
Depth with door at
90°
45.5" (116 cm)
Capacity 6.18 cu.ft. (175 L)
Door Glass
Cabinet White
US Electrical Safety UL
Canadian Electrical
Safety
ULC
Energy Usage/Year 100.0kWh/year
Other Energy Info 15 amps for both the
washer and dryer
Amps 30.0
Voltage/Frequency 240 V AC/60 Hz
Weight 289.0 lbs. (131 kg)
Parts & Labor
Warranty
1 Year
UPC 761101077222
Washer-Dryer
Loading Style Front Loading
Door Window Yes
Door Swing French
Reversible No
Maximum Wash
Weight
19.8 lbs. (9 kg)
Maximum Dry
Weight
17.6 lbs. (8 kg)
Control Type Digital & Dial
Dispenser
Compartment
Yes
Wash Cycles 14
Dry Cycles 14
Maximum Drum
Speed
1400.0
Delayed Start Yes
Delicate Cycle Yes
Level Legs 8
SUMMIT APPLIANCE DIVISION, FELIX STORCH, INC. | ISO 9001:2015 Certified
770 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474 USA   TEL 718-893-3900   FAX 844-478-8799                             info@summitappliance.com                          www.summitappliance.com